505584696 07/23/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5631495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEBING ZHAO	07/23/2019
FOPING LUO	07/23/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E2 LIMITED	
Street Address:	RM 4D, 4/F, CENTURY CENTRE, 33-35 AU PUI WAN ST., FOTAN	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29685724

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6193243198

**Email:** peter.gutierrez@garsongutierrez.com

Correspondent Name: PETER J GUTIERREZ, III

Address Line 1: 600 B ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUDWIG.026D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. GUTIERREZ, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Gutierrez, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20190723-Assignment-E2Ltd-026D-signed#page1.tif source=20190723-Assignment-E2Ltd-026D-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505584696 REEL: 049832 FRAME: 0146

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, We HEBING ZHAO and FOPING LUO, have invented certain new and

useful improvements in a LIGHTED MIRROR APPARATUS WITH SQUARE BASE for

which we have filed an application for Letters Patent on March 29, 2019, in the United States, as

Application Serial No. 29/685,724.

AND WHEREAS, E2 LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of

business at RM 4D, 4/F, Century Centre, 33-35 Au Pui Wan St., Fotan, Hong Kong, the People's

Republic of China (PRC), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said

improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors do hereby acknowledge that we have sold,

assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said

application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the

United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights

of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter

be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all

Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to

the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or

countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid,

to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

1

representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT

REEL: 049832 FRAME: 0147

# ASSIGNMENT

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 23 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_2019

HEBING ZHAO

Executed this 23 day of July 2019

FOPING LUO

PATENT REEL: 049832 FRAME: 0148

**RECORDED: 07/23/2019**